See “Juan Piqueras to Cine Teatro Club”, 20 May 1936, Fichero General Político-Social 
(ES.37274.CDMH/9.8.10), Expediente Nº 00056261, Centro Documental de la Memoria 
Histórica, Salamanca. For more information see Enrique Fibla-Gutiérrez, “Traduire 
l’avant-Garde : Léon Moussinac, Juan Piqueras et La Pédagogie Critique de Cinéma,” 1895, 
Mille Huit Cent Quatre-Vingt-Quinze, Revue d’histoire Du Cinéma, no. 84 (Spring 2018): 41–67. 

5 Nuestro Cinema 14 (January 1935). Issues 14-17 of the journal had no page numbers, 
applicable to all other such references. 

​ These histories of the Spanish intellectuals’ and artists’ collaborations provide us with an

[...]

Projects and Their Afterlives (1930s-1970s),” Journal of Spanish Cultural Studies 18, no. 4 
(2017): 341-362., https://doi.org/10.1080/14636204.2017.1380148; Enrique Fibla-Gutiérrez, 
“Traduire l’avant-Garde : Léon Moussinac, Juan Piqueras et La Pédagogie Critique de Cinéma,” 
1895, Mille Huit Cent Quatre-Vingt-Quinze, Revue d’histoire Du Cinéma, no. 84 (Spring 2018): 
41–67; Sarah Ann Welles, “Parallel Modernities? The First Reception of Soviet Cinema in Latin 
America,” in Cosmopolitan Film Culture in Latin America, ed. Rielle Edmonds Navitski and 
Nicolas Poppe (Bloomington: